

Balwant Singh vs. Harnam Singh

RSA No.15 of 2025

25.04.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Records of learned Courts below be requisitioned and the matter be listed thereafter before the appropriate Bench.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

April 25, 2025
(Yashwant)