

Balwant Singh Vs. Harnam Singh

RSA No.15 of 2025

24.06.2025 Present: Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent.

Record received.

Learned counsel for the parties intend to go through the same.

List after six weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

24th June, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)