

Balwant Singh vs. Harnam Singh

RSA No.15 of 2025

31.10.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Further time prayed on behalf of the appellant to inspect the record.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

October 31, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**