

Balwant Singh Vs. Harnam Singh

RSA No.15 of 2025

16.12.2025 Present: Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

16th December, 2025
Tarun